	Docket No.: 1-3487
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 12 - 20 OMB No. 06:/1-0011 (exp.4/94) 07 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 07 P08A/REV02 Tab settings + + + ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): T L Design Service Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thomas A. Lucius Address: 6729 Cloister
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 43617
Execution Date: June 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/526,866 September 12, 1995	5,695,093
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ted C. Gillespie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Address: 27,981 Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
720 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio	13-0005
Country: USA ZIP: 43604	_
07/11/2001 GTUN11 00000123 130005 08526866 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ted C. Gillespie	
Nome of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT	

REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T L Design Service Inc., formerly of 3315 Centennial Road, Sylvania, OH 43560, and now having a business address of 6729 Cloister Road, Toledo, OH 43617, is the owner of record of U.S. Patent 5,695,093 entitled Controlled Dose Dispensing Container Having a Dispensing Receptacle for Dispensing Fluids, with the Assignment having been recorded September 12, 1995 at reel/frame 7670/0342;

AND WHEREAS, T L Design Service Inc. is now desirous of transferring ownership of U.S. Patent 5,695,093 back to the inventor, Thomas A. Lucius;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, Thomas A. Lucius, President of T L Design Service Inc., for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Thomas A. Lucius, his successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,695,093.

Date: 06-19

Thomas A. Lucius, President

i. Missun

RECORDED: 06/25/2001